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RESOLUTION NO. E-1691 

. -.-----fo Executive Director UTILITIES DIVISION 

'd.k:% File 

RESOLUTION --______-_____-_--__---- BRANCH/SECTfON~Electric 
DATE: June 21, 1977 

-.Alfiabetical File 
___I-. Accounting Officer 

SUBJECT: California-Pacific Utilities Company; Order Authorizing 
Electric Tariff Filing for Puxhased Power Adjustment 
to increase annual revenue an aggregate $123,060 or 1.52:; 

WHEREAS: 1. CALIFORNIA-PACIFIC UTILITIES COMPANY, by Advice Letter 
NO, 152-E, filed June 1, 1977, requests authority to change its 
purchased power adjustment billing factors ko become effective July 1, 
1977, and 

2. Such filing complies with procedures and timing 
authorized by Decisions Nos. 82711, dated April 9, 1974, and 83642, 
dated October 22, 1974, and contained'in Part E of the Preliminary 
Statement, and 

3. The proposed revenue increases and the resulting 
purchased pov!er adjustment factors are shown in the following table, and 

Purchased 

Reeul ting 

Rem1 ting 

Lkxseen Weaverville Needles 

Power Adjustment: Lifeline 1.0517 1.0425 0.276 
Non-Lifeline 

#!!/KWfi 
2.7825 %8668 1.427 6/m 

Change in PPA: Lifeline 
Non-Lifeline 

*.. O 
. uai 

. . eooi!) f yg 
. 

Change in Annual’Revenue ?SJd6:456 $16,24Q_ __, ,$364. 

Percentage Change in Annual Revenue 1.97% 1.87% O.Oi_ . x- 

4. - The increases shown for Lassen and Weaverville 
corresponds to an increase in PC&E's resale rates authorized by the 
FPC and Effective June 1, 1977, and 

5. 
Sncrease in Nevada 
1977, and 
.._ - 

6. 

7. 

The 9ncrease shopn for Needles is an annualized 
Power's resale rates of $364, effective March 1, 

No increase is made in rates for lifeline usages, and 

The present and proposed domestic rates and the effect _ _ 
of these rates on tht2 Summer average %ill are shown in the following 
tables, and 
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LASSEN DIVISION . 
. 

. 
Tariff Schedule No. D-110, Domestic Service 

Monthly Energy Charge - q?/lCUH 

. . : Present Proposed : : 
: Rate Block :Lifeline:Non-Lifeline:Lifellne:Non-LIfelIne: . 

First 240 kwh 3.8627 3.8627 
Next 66Okwh 2.6947 4.8231 2.6947 4.9375 
Over 900 kwh 2.5947 4.8231 2.5947 4.9375 

Effect on Estimated Summer Average Bill 

: . :CustomerstLifeline:Monthly: : . . : 
: :Est.: :Quantity: Use :Present; :Prbposed: 
: End Use :No. : $ : KWH : KWH : Bill :Increase: Bill : 

Basic Allowance 1,497 25 z&o 
E&sic plus Water Heating ,097 .25 

601 $27.56 $0.41 $ 27.97 

Basic plus Space Heating \ - 490 8"" 3p&o.307 32.69 
_ _ 

Basic plus Water and Space Heating"2,994 50 
240 
490 810, 32:32 0.37 

10.15 
32.69 

Total 5,988 100 

W EAVERVILLE DIVISION 

Tariff Schedule No. D-111, Domestic Service 

Monthly Energy Charge - d/KWHR 

: : Present : Proposed 
: Rate Block -:Liieline:Non-Liieline:Lifeline:Non-Lifeline: 

First 2 E:: 6.7935 Next 4.1135 :% 
Next 100 kwhr 3.5935 3:5935 
Over 200 kwhr 2.5235 4.2297 2*5235 4.3478 

. Effect on Estimatbd Summer Average Bill 

: : . : Est. : : 

: :Customerf3~Lifeline:Monthly: : 

: : 
: 

: :Eti.: 
: End Use :No. : $ 

:Quantity; g :Present: :Proposedi 
: KWH : Bill :Increase: Bill : 

Basic Allowance 1.48 25 240 752 $32,65 $0.61 $33.26 
Basic plus Water Heating 142 24 490 1,050 40.99 ,0*66 
h8iC plus Space Heating 240 ll.O@ 

41.65. 
zi.86 

&Sic plU8 Water and Space Heating 302 51 490 -7 1,&1 40.99 0.6: 43.65 

Tot&l. e 5% 100 

,I 
&I For a Lifeline Allowance of 240 kwh 
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June 21, 1977 
Conference 

NEEDLES IXVISION 

. Tariff Schedule D-112, Domestic Service 

Monthly Energy Charge - (G/KVHR 

: . . Present : Pr0posed : 
D s Rate 81ock :Lifeline:Non-M.felina:Lifeline:Non-Lifeline: 

First 40 l&Jr 
Meti 60 

5.296 
kwhr 4.196 

Next 100 bhr 3.810 

Ek!esa kwhr 2.615 _'3*765 3.765 

Effect on Estimated Summer Average Bill_ --. 

: . . . a : Est. : : . * . . 
i : Customers :Lifeline:Monthly: . 

: : Eat.: 
Enh Use 

:Quantity: Use :Presenti 
: : NO.: $6 : KWHIFI : KWlEj : Bill 5. 

iI)mposedi 

: Bill : 

Barric AJ_lcm?&nce 
Basic plus Water MeatLng $2, :‘;I-;f $E 

580 $23.33 $0.00 . $23.33 

Basic plus space Heating 250 x7:4 
1,370 150.20 o.oi 50.21 

c plus Water & Space Heating 
240 

I50 10.5-- 490 
1,440 55.71 0.01 55.73. 
2,140 -79.19 0.02 79*23. 

Total 1,433 xcO.0 

XT IS ORDERED that Cal. P.U.C, Sheets Nos. 913-E through 915-E 
be masked to show that such sheets were issued under Resolution 
No. E-169l__of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of 
California to become effective July 1, 1977, 

,.. 

introduced, passed and 
on of the State of 


